

PROPOSED
SENATE AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1402
(Reference to printed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 5, strike "disclosure;"
- 2 Line 6, strike everything after the "A."
- 3 Line 7, strike "OF THIS SECTION, EACH HEALTH INSURER SHALL" insert "A HEALTH
- 4 INSURER MAY"; strike "IN EACH OF"
- 5 Line 8, strike "THE HEALTH INSURER'S HEALTH CARE PLANS THAT WILL PROVIDE"
- 6 insert "THAT PROVIDES"
- 7 Line 10, strike "AND ITEMS"
- 8 Line 11, strike "DIRECT PAY"; after "PRICE" insert "THAT IS"; strike
- 9 "DEIDENTIFIED MINIMUM NEGOTIATED"
- 10 Line 12, strike "CHARGE" insert "HEALTH INSURER'S USUAL REIMBURSEMENT"
- 11 Strike lines 13 through 24
- 12 Reletter to conform
- 13 Line 25, after "D." insert "THE PROGRAM MAY ENABLE"
- 14 Line 26, strike "OR ITEMS"; strike "DIRECT"
- 15 Line 27, strike "PAY"; strike "DEIDENTIFIED MINIMUM NEGOTIATED CHARGE SHALL"
- 16 insert "HEALTH INSURER'S USUAL REIMBURSEMENT TO"
- 17 Line 29, strike "ONE-HALF" insert "A PORTION"
- 18 Line 30, strike "DIRECT PAY"; after "PRICE" insert "THE ENROLLEE PAID"; strike
- 19 "DEIDENTIFIED MINIMUM"
- 20 Line 31, strike "NEGOTIATED CHARGE" insert "HEALTH INSURER'S USUAL
- 21 REIMBURSEMENT"
- 22 Strike lines 32 through 34
- 23 Reletter to conform
- 24 Strike lines 36 through 41
- 25 Renumber to conform

Senate Amendments to S.B. 1402

1 Page 2, strike lines 1 and 2

2 Renumber to conform

3 Between lines 6 and 7, insert:

4 "4. USUAL REIMBURSEMENT" MEANS THE AMOUNT THE HEALTH INSURER WOULD ORDINARILY
5 PAY AN IN-NETWORK HEALTH CARE PROVIDER OR AN IN-NETWORK HEALTH CARE
6 FACILITY FOR THE SERVICE."

7 Strike lines 7 through 44

8 Strike pages 3 through 6

9 Amend title to conform

JANAE SHAMP

14020200.docx
02/09/2024
02:00 PM
S: MG/cs